ENERGY SAVING
86	 ENERGY SAVING
The term Energy Saving includes various techniques aimed at reducing the consumption of energy necessary to carry out
human activities.
Energy Saving can be achieved both by reducing energy processes so that less work is done, and by optimising these
processes so that, for the same work, less energy is required. This last way is that of Energy E¡ciency.
The term Energy E¡ciency indicates the ability of a physical system to obtain a given result by using less energy than other
systems called less e¡cient, generally increasing its e¡ciency and allowing therefore energy saving and a reduction in

range [%]
Response time
[ms/V]
Output
accuracy
[±%]
Dimensions [mm]
a x b x h
Net weight
[kg] Figure
M208EJ8S 8 35
±10% 0 to -8%
21
±1%
450X560X600 45 A
M210EJ12S 12 52 21 450X560X600 65 F
M211EJ20S 20 87 22
450x800x850
80
E
M212EJ25S 25 109 27 120
ECOSTAB T THREE-PHASE 400V 50/60HZ VOLTAGE OPTIMISERS - IP21 VERSION
T308EJ20SR 20 29
±10% 0 to -8%
23
±1%
450X560X600 120 A
T310AJ50SR 50 72 14
650x650x1300
290
FT312AJ70SR 70 101 16 310
T314AJ100SR 100 144 17 340
T315AJ150SR 150 217 24 650x650x1800 450 G
T316AJ200SR 200 289 17 1100x650x1800 610
H
T318AJ300SR 300 433 23 750
T319AJ400SR 400 577 29
1100x900x1900
1050
I
T320AJ500SR 500 722 29 1070
ECOSTAB Y THREE-PHASE 400V + N 50/60HZ VOLTAGE OPTIMISERS - IP21 VERSION
Y308EJ20SR 20 29
±10% 0 to -8%
13
±1%
450X800X1200
150
E
Y310EJ40SR 40 58 12 210
Y311EJ60SR 60 87 16 240
Y312EJ80SR 80 115 19 290
Y313AJ100SR 100 144 17 650x650x1800 800 G
Y314AJ150SR 150 217 27
1100x650x1800
560
HY316AJ200SR 200 289 19 630
Y317AJ300SR 300 433 22 780
Y318AJ400SR 400 577 16 1100x900x1900 1050 I
Y319AJ600SR 600 866 17
1100X1300X1900
1360
JY320AJ800SR 800 1155 18 1770
Y320AJ1000SR 1000 1443 18 1840
Y322AJ1250SR 1250 1804 26
2130x1350x2240
2700
KY323AJ1600SR 1600 2309 18 3100
Y324AJ2000SR 2000 2887 17 3610
Y326AJ2300SR 2300 3320 18
3 cabinets
1100x1300x1900
4400
3 x JY328AJ2500SR 2500 3608 24 5200

Net weight
[kg] Figure
M204EJB8-S10 8 35
R = -10%
(40 V)
42
±1%
450x560x600
45
A
M206EJB15-S10 15 65 42 65
M208EJB25-S10 25 109 44
450x680x430
80
B
M210EJB45-S10 45 196 54 120
ECOBUCK T THREE-PHASE 400V 50/60HZ VOLTAGE OPTIMISERS - IP21 VERSION
T304EJB25-S10R 25 36
R = -10%
(40 V)
46
±1%
450x560x600
80
A
T306EJB50-S10R 50 72 28 110
T308EJB75-S10R 75 108 32 450x800x850 185 E
T310AJB170-S10R 170 245 34 650X650X1300 340
F
T312AJB250-S10R 250 361 48 650x650x1300 400
T314AJB350-S10R 350 505 34
1100x650x1800
450
H
T315AJB530-S10R 530 765 46 790
T316AJB700-S10R 700 1010 58 1100X900X1900 920 I
T318AJB1100-S10R 1100 1588 58 1100X1300X1900 1150 J
T319AJB1600-S10R 1600 2309 58 1450X1350X2150 1630 K
ECOBUCK Y THREE-PHASE 400V + N 50/60HZ VOLTAGE OPTIMISERS - IP21 VERSION
Y308EJB75-S10R 75 108
R = -10%
(40 V)
26
±1%
450x800x1200
180
D
Y310EJB140-S10R 140 202 24 290
Y311EJB200-S10R 200 289 32
650x650x1800
320
G
Y312EJB250-S10R 250 361 40 370
Y313AJB350-S10R 350 505 34 580 H
Y314AJB550-S10R 550 794 54
1100x900x1900
790
IY316AJB700-S10R 700 1010 38 850
Y317AJB1000-S10R 1000 1443 44 1085
Y318AJB1400-S10R 1400 2021 32 1100X1300X1800 1320 J
Y319AJB2100-S10R 2100 3031 34 2130X1350X2150 2650
KY320AJB2500-S10R 2500 3031 36
2130x1600x2150
2750
Y320AJB3200-S10R 3200 4619 36 3150
TRANSIZIONE 5.0
G H
H
B